# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ASSIGNMENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kirk Kramer	03/01/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11674339

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)278-6549

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6102784947

Email: marylynne.carlisle@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Cameron

Address Line 1: 2200 Renaissance Blvd.

Address Line 4: Gulph Mills, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H50128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary K. Cameron

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=H50128assignment#page1.tif source=H50128assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018982 FRAME: 0724

500235952

T 840,00

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, <u>Kirk Kramer and Lisa Salet</u>, residing at <u>5663 Fox Hunt Lane</u>, <u>West Bloomfield</u>, <u>MI 48322</u>, <u>United States</u>; and <u>4763 Algonquin Drive</u>, <u>Sterling Heights</u>, <u>MI 48310</u>, <u>United States</u>; respectively, have made an invention in: <u>COMPOSITION AND PROCESSES OF A DRY-IN-PLACE TRIVALENT CHROMIUM CORROSION-RESISTANT COATING FOR USE ON METAL SURFACES</u>, identified as Application Number 11/674,339 filed February 13, 2007.

AND, WHEREAS, <u>Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA)</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u> and having an office and a place of business at <u>Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Henkel KGaA, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said <a href="Henkel KGaA">Henkel KGaA</a> as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are

necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under, this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seal at Madison Heights, Michigan, United States of America, this <u>lst</u> day of March, 2007.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

: SS

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this lst day of March, 2007 appeared before me in person the above-named Kirk Kramer and Lisa Salet and acknowledged the above to be their signature and that they signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as their voluntary act and deed and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Sally Ann Costa

Notary Public (SEAL)

MKC/mlc G:\Patent\Commn\MKC\CASES\H50128\H50128asg.doc

SALLY ANON CAUSIA Oldany Public, State of Michigan County of Macomb My Commission Expires Jul. 8, 2008 Admin Co Cover of Oakland